

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

March 9, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

This refers to the memorandum dated 1 March 2023 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, CESO IV,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer NOEL C. BASAÑES,** Dinagat Islands District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

| As per GAA/Original | | | As Modified | | |
|---|------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| Project Description | | | | | |
| UACS No. 300221104529000 Project ID: P00734351MN | | | | | |
| Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Road, Brgy. Maridel, Libjo going to Brgy. Montag, Basilisa, Dinagat, Matridel, Dinagat Island | | | Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Road, Brgy. Plaridel , Libjo going to Brgy. Montag, Basilisa, Dinagat Islands | | |
| Type of Work/ Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation | Type of Work/ Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |
| CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.096 Lane Km | ₱ 11,808,206.00 / Lane Km | ₱ 24,750,000.00 | CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.20 Lane Km | ₽ 20,625,000.00/ Lane Km | ₱ 24,750,000.00 |
| EAO | - | ₱ 250,000.00 | EAO | - | ₱ 250,000.00 |
| Total: | | ₱25,000,000.00 | Total: | | ₽25,000,000.00 |

Justification:

- Typographical error. Barangay Maridel and Matridel Dinagat Island does not exist. Brgy. Maridel should be Brgy. Plaridel. See attached certification from the Provincial Assessor of Dinagat Islands.
- Increase in unit cost/decrease in the physical target due to additional line canal, slope protection structure and paving of unpave shoulder to protect pavement from scouring.
- The derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA.

UACS No. 300221104529000 Project ID: P00734351MN Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projects is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G. CANLAS Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I MARIA CA

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

EUGENIOR. PIPO, JA

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL/M. BONOAN Secretary

R.13.15.1 ida;CTA

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary